

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS  
EASTERN DIVISION**

RHONDA EZELL, et al.,	)	MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
	)	AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
Plaintiffs,	)	PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR
	)	PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
v.	)	
	)	
CITY OF CHICAGO,	)	
	)	
Defendant.	)	
	)	
	)	

---

**MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF  
PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION**

COME NOW the Plaintiffs, Rhonda Ezell, Joseph I. Brown, William Hespen, Action Target, Inc., Second Amendment Foundation, Inc., and Illinois State Rifle Association, by and through undersigned counsel, and submit their Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of their Motion for Preliminary Injunction.

Dated: August 16, 2010

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Gura (pro hac vice appl. pending)  
Gura & Possessky, PLLC  
101 N. Columbus Street, Suite 405  
Alexandria, VA 22314  
703.835.9085/Fax 703.997.7665

David G. Sigale (Atty. ID# 6238103)  
Law Firm of David G. Sigale, P.C.  
4300 Commerce Court, Suite 300-3  
Lisle, IL 60532  
630.452.4547/Fax 630.596.4445

By: /s/ Alan Gura/

By: /s/ David G. Sigale/

Alan Gura

David G. Sigale

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... ii

Preliminary Statement..... 1

Statement of Facts..... 1

    A. *Chicago’s Training Requirement*..... 1

    B. *Chicago’s Ban on the Operation of Gun Ranges*..... 2

    C. *The Range Ban’s Impact on Plaintiffs and the General Public*..... 4

Summary of Argument..... 7

Argument..... 8

I. PLAINTIFFS WILL SUFFER IRREPARABLE HARM IN THE ABSENCE OF PRELIMINARY INJUNCTIVE RELIEF..... 9

II. TRADITIONAL LEGAL REMEDIES ARE INADEQUATE TO RELIEVE THE RANGE BAN’S HARM..... 10

III. PLAINTIFFS WILL PREVAIL ON THE MERITS, AS CHICAGO’S RANGE BAN VIOLATES THEIR SECOND AND FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHTS..... 11

    A. *Using and Operating Gun Ranges Lie at the Core of the Second Amendment*... 11

    B. *The Use and Operation of Gun Ranges Constitutes Protected Speech*..... 13

        1. *The First Amendment Guarantees A Right to Provide and Receive Instruction in the Use of Firearms at a Gun Range*..... 13

        2. *The Banning of Gun Ranges Impermissibly Burdens Protected Speech*..... 14

IV. THE BALANCE OF INTERESTS FAVOR IMMEDIATE INJUNCTIVE RELIEF..... 15

CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

*Christian Legal Soc’y v. Walker*,  
453 F.3d 853 (7<sup>th</sup> Cir. 2006)..... 10, 15

*District of Columbia v. Heller*,  
128 S. Ct. 2783 (2008)..... 9, 11, 12

*Edwards v. City of Goldsboro*,  
178 F.3d 231 (4<sup>th</sup> Cir. 1999)..... 14

*Girl Scouts of Manitou Council, Inc. v. Girl Scouts of U.S., Inc.*,  
549 F.3d 1079 (7<sup>th</sup> Cir. 2008) . . . . . 8

*Goulart v. Meadows*,  
345 F.3d 239 (4<sup>th</sup> Cir. 2003)..... 14

*Holder v. Humanitarian Law Project*,  
130 S. Ct. 2705 (2010)..... 13

*Kennedy v. Louisiana*,  
128 S. Ct. 2641 (2008) . . . . . 12

*Keyishian v. Board of Regents*,  
385 U.S. 589 (1967) . . . . . 13

*Lawrence v. Texas*,  
539 U.S. 558 (2003) . . . . . 12

*McDonald v. City of Chicago*,  
130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010)..... 6, 9, 12, 13, 15

*National People’s Action v. Wilmette*,  
914 F.2d 1008 (7<sup>th</sup> Cir. 1990) . . . . . 9

*Parker v. District of Columbia*,  
478 F.3d 370 (D.C. Cir. 2007)..... 10

*Richmond Newspapers v. Virginia*,  
448 U.S. 555 (1980) . . . . . 11

*Silveira v. Lockyer*,  
328 F.3d 567 (9<sup>th</sup> Cir. 2003) . . . . . 12

*Sweezy v. New Hampshire*,  
354 U.S. 234 (1957) . . . . . 13

*United States v. Emerson*,  
270 F.3d 203 (5<sup>th</sup> Cir. 2001).. . . . . 11

*United States v. O’Brien*,  
391 U.S. 367 (1968).. . . . . 14

*Universal City Studios v. Corley*,  
273 F.3d 429 (2d Cir. 2001) . . . . . 14

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. II. . . . . 11

Statutes, Rules, and Ordinances

36 U.S.C. § 40701. . . . . 12

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-020 . . . . . 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-030.. . . . . 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-080.. . . . . 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-100(a) . . . . . 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-100(d) . . . . . 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-110(a).. . . . . 1, 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-110(d). . . . . 2

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-120(a).. . . . . 2

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-140(a) . . . . . 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-140(d). . . . . 2

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-140(d)(2). . . . . 2

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-170(c)... . . . . 2

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-280... . . . . 2, 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-300(a)... . . . . 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-20-300(b). . . . . 3

Chi. Mun. Code § 8-24-010... . . . . 3, 4

Other Authorities

Dahleen Glanton & Duaa Eldeib, “Chicago Gun Law  
May Not Be Bulletproof,” *Chicago Tribune*,  
July 11, 2010, available at [http://articles.  
chicagotribune.com/2010-07-11/news/ct-met-  
chicago-gun-law-20100708\\_1\\_reasonable-  
restriction-gun-ordinance](http://articles.chicagotribune.com/2010-07-11/news/ct-met-chicago-gun-law-20100708_1_reasonable-restriction-gun-ordinance) (last visited August 11, 2010)... . . . . 4
